HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S 2022 Advanced Degree Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver
Women Men All
n % n % n %

Supp Q1. Stalking refers to a pattern of behavior that makes you feel nervous, harassed, and fearful for your
personal safety. It is when someone repeatedly contacts you, follows you, sends you things, talks to you when
you don’t want them to, or threatens you.

Since attending the University of Denver, have you experienced stalking?

Yes 16 9% 4 5% 24 8%
No 165 89% 73 95% 258 90%
Prefer not to answer 5 3% 0 0% 6 2%

Supp Q2. Who was responsible for this behavior?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q1 received Supp Q2.]

Student(s) from this institution 5 31% 3 75% 9 38%
Student(s) from another institution 0 0% 0 0% 1 4%
Faculty member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
from this institution

Faculty member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
from another institution

Person or people from the local community 7 44% 0 0% 8 33%
Other 4 25% 1 25% 6 25%

Supp Q3. Where did this behavior occur?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q1 received Supp Q3.]

On the University of Denver campus, in a dormitory, or 2 13% 0 0% 4 17%
other campus housing (not a fraternity or sorority house)

On the University of Denver campus, in a nonresidential 5 33% 4 100% 9 39%
building or some other location on campus.

In a fraternity or sorority house, on or off campus, 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
including college-owned housing

Off campus, at another college or university (not study 0 0% 0 0% 1 4%
abroad)

Study abroad, study away, or other off-campus study 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
program

Off-campus internship 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Off campus, at an apartment, restaurant, bar, or another 8 53% 0 0% 9 39%

location nearby

Supp Q4. When in your academic career did this behavior occur?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q1 received Supp Q4.]
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HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S 2022 Advanced Degree Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver

Women Men All
n % n % n %

During the summer before | officially enrolled (summer 1 6% 0 0% 1 4%
bridge program, pre-orientation, etc.)

During new student orientation 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my first year 8 50% 2 50% 12 50%
Summer between my first and second years 1 6% 0 0% 1 4%
In my second year 2 13% 1 25% 3 13%
Summer between my second and third years 1 6% 0 0% 1 4%
In my third year 0 0% 0 0% 1 4%
Summer between my third and fourth years 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my fourth year 1 6% 0 0% 1 4%
Other 2 13% 1 25% 4 17%

Supp Q5. The next question asks about any intimate partner violence you may have experienced since attending
your college/university. Since attending the University of Denver, have you experienced intimate partner

violence?

Yes 9 5% 3 4% 14 5%
No 176 95% 74 96% 271 94%
Prefer not to answer 1 1% 0 0% 3 1%

Supp Q6. Who was responsible for this behavior?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q5 received Supp Q6.]

Student(s) from this institution 2 22% 1 33% 3 21%
Student(s) from another institution 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Faculty member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
from this institution

Faculty member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
from another institution

Person or people from the local community 3 33% 1 33% 5 36%
Other 4 44% 1 33% 6 43%

Supp Q7. Where did this behavior occur?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q5 received Supp Q7.]
On the University of Denver campus, in a dormitory, or 2 22% 1 33% 3 21%
other campus housing (not a fraternity or sorority house)

On the University of Denver campus, in a nonresidential 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
building or some other location on campus.

In a fraternity or sorority house, on or off campus, 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
including college-owned housing
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HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
2022 Advanced Degree Frequency Report
University of Denver

HEDS

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver

Women Men All
n % n % n %

Off campus, at another college or university (not study 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
abroad)

Study abroad, study away, or other off-campus study 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
program

Off-campus internship 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Off campus, at an apartment, restaurant, bar, or another 7 78% 2 67% 11 79%

location nearby

Supp Q8. When in your academic career did this behavior occur?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q5 received Supp Q8.]

During the summer before | officially enrolled (summer 1 11% 0 0% 1 7%
bridge program, pre-orientation, etc.)

During new student orientation 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my first year 1 11% 2 67% 4 29%
Summer between my first and second years 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my second year 2 22% 1 33% 4 29%
Summer between my second and third years 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my third year 1 11% 0 0% 1 7%
Summer between my third and fourth years 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my fourth year 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Other 4 44% 0 0% 4 29%

Supp Q9. In the last year, how often have educators (faculty and staff members) at the University of Denver
done the following?

Communicated that they ~ Always 13 7% 3 4% 16 6%
are required to report Often 18 10% 11 14% 31 11%
sexual violence incidents  Sometimes 20 11% 12 16% 37 13%
to the institution. Rarely 42 23% 18 24% 63 22%

Never 91 49% 32 42% 137 48%
Provided information Always 9 5% 2 3% 12 4%
about ways to Often 14 8% 12 16% 27 10%
confidentially report Sometimes 17 9% 15 20% 35 12%
sexual violence. Rarely 39 21% 15 20% 59 21%

Never 105 57% 32 42% 151 53%
Provided information Always 10 5% 2 3% 12 4%
about campus resources  Often 14 8% 12 16% 28 10%
related to sexual violence. Sometimes 17 9% 17 22% 37 13%

Rarely 40 22% 16 21% 62 22%
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HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S 2022 Advanced Degree Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver
Women Men All
n % n % n %
Never 103 56% 29 38% 145 51%
Gave content warnings for Always 14 8% 3 4% 18 6%
content that contained Often 34 19% 17 23% 52 19%
experience of sexual Sometimes 31 17% 10 14% 47 17%
violence. Rarely 36 20% 12 16% 52 19%
Never 67 37% 32 43% 111 40%
Discussed how Always 8 4% 2 3% 11 4%
representations of Often 26 14% 13 18% 42 15%
violence in the mediaare  Sometimes 32 17% 7 9% 42 15%
related to a culture that Rarely 25 14% 14 19% 42 15%
promotes sexual violence. Nayer 93 51% 38 51% 145 51%
Helped students identify ~ Always 11 6% 4 5% 16 6%
victim-blaming language  Often 24 13% 9 12% 34 12%
(example: “she asked for it Sometimes 31 17% 15 20% 51 18%
because of what she Rarely 36 20% 9 12% 48 17%
wore”). Never 79 44% 37  50% | 130  47%
Encouraged attendance at Always 9 5% 2 3% 11 4%
sexual violence prevention Often 10 5% 5 7% 17 6%
and education programs.  Sometimes 24 13% 14 19% 41 15%
Rarely 33 18% 11 15% 48 17%
Never 106 58% 43 57% 164 58%
Explained how stereotypes Always 18 10% 4 5% 25 9%
(about gender, race, etc.)  Often 27 15% 13 17% 42 15%
contribute to a culture Sometimes 42 23% 10 13% 58 21%
that promotes sexual Rarely 33 18% 16 21% 51 18%
violence. Never 63 34% 32 43% 106 38%
Provided information Always 16 9% 5 7% 22 8%
about how outdated Often 32 17% 11 15% 47 17%
stereotypes of masculinity Sometimes 36 20% 12 16% 52 19%
contribute to a culture of  Rarely 30 16% 12 16% 46 16%
violence Never 69 38% 34 46% 114 41%
Supp Q10. This institution has taught me how to support someone who discloses sexual violence to me.
Strongly agree 13 7% 4 5% 17 6%
Agree 32 17% 20 27% 57 20%
Neither agree or disagree 48 26% 16 21% 72 25%
Disagree 49 26% 17 23% 69 24%
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HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S 2022 Advanced Degree Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver

Women Men All
n % n % n %
Strongly disagree 32 17% 12 16% 51 18%
I don't know 11 6% 6 8% 18 6%

Supp Q11. Which of these offices do you know enough about to contact or refer a friend to, if needed? (Select all
that apply)

Center for Advocacy, Prevention, and Empowerment 43 23% 18 24% 66 23%
(CAPE)

Health and Counseling Center (HCC) 110 60% 39 52% 164 58%
Title IX Coordinator and/or Office of Equal Opportunity 51 28% 29 39% 86 31%
& Title IX

Student Outreach and Support (SOS) 46 25% 11 15% 61 22%
Student Rights & Responsibilities (SRR) 6 3% 7 9% 13 5%
The Cultural Center 14 8% 5 7% 21 7%
DU Department of Campus Safety 57 31% 32 43% 96 34%
Office of Health Promotion/Thrive and/or Coordinator of 12 7% 3 4% 15 5%
Gender Violence Prevention Education

Thrive Peer Educators 4 2% 1 1% 6 2%
Disability Services Program (DSP) 17 9% 3 4% 24 9%
Human Resources & Inclusive Community and Shared 7 4% 2 3% 9 3%
Services

DU Sexual Violence website 18 10% 13 17% 35 12%
Office of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (ODEI) 36 20% 18 24% 57 20%
Office of Inclusion & Equity Education 13 7% 9 12% 23 8%
None of the above 33 18% 19 25% 56 20%

Supp Q12. How likely is it you will complete your degree at the University of Denver?

Extremely likely 165 88% 56 73% 237 82%
Likely 20 11% 14 18% 39 13%
Unsure 2 1% 4 5% 10 3%
Unlikely 1 1% 1 1% 2 1%
Extremely unlikely 0 0% 2 3% 2 1%
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HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S 2022 Undergraduate Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver
Women Men All
n % n % n %

Supp Q1. Stalking refers to a pattern of behavior that makes you feel nervous, harassed, and fearful for your
personal safety. It is when someone repeatedly contacts you, follows you, sends you things, talks to you when
you don’t want them to, or threatens you.

Since attending the University of Denver, have you experienced stalking?

Yes 30 13% 4 6% 36 11%
No 182 81% 62 89% 266 83%
Prefer not to answer 12 5% 4 6% 18 6%

Supp Q2. Who was responsible for this behavior?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q1 received Supp Q2.]

Student(s) from this institution 18 60% 4 100% 23 64%
Student(s) from another institution 2 7% 0 0% 2 6%
Faculty member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
from this institution

Faculty member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
from another institution

Person or people from the local community 9 30% 0 0% 10 28%
Other 1 3% 0 0% 1 3%

Supp Q3. Where did this behavior occur?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q1 received Supp Q3.]

On the University of Denver campus, in a dormitory, or 17 57% 3 100% 21 60%
other campus housing (not a fraternity or sorority house)

On the University of Denver campus, in a nonresidential 4 13% 0 0% 5 14%
building or some other location on campus.

In a fraternity or sorority house, on or off campus, 1 3% 0 0% 1 3%
including college-owned housing

Off campus, at another college or university (not study 1 3% 0 0% 1 3%
abroad)

Study abroad, study away, or other off-campus study 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
program

Off-campus internship 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Off campus, at an apartment, restaurant, bar, or another 7 23% 0 0% 7 20%

location nearby

Supp Q4. When in your academic career did this behavior occur?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q1 received Supp Q4.]
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HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S 2022 Undergraduate Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver

Women Men All
n % n % n %

During the summer before | officially enrolled (summer 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
bridge program, pre-orientation, etc.)

During new student orientation 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my first year 13 43% 2 67% 17 49%
Summer between my first and second years 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my second year 9 30% 1 33% 10 29%
Summer between my second and third years 1 3% 0 0% 1 3%
In my third year 5 17% 0 0% 5 14%
Summer between my third and fourth years 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my fourth year 1 3% 0 0% 1 3%
Other 1 3% 0 0% 1 3%

Supp Q5. The next question asks about any intimate partner violence you may have experienced since attending
your college/university. Since attending the University of Denver, have you experienced intimate partner

violence?

Yes 20 9% 3 4% 24 8%
No 200 89% 62 90% 287 90%
Prefer not to answer 4 2% 4 6% 8 3%

Supp Q6. Who was responsible for this behavior?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q5 received Supp Q6.]

Student(s) from this institution 8 40% 2 67% 10 42%
Student(s) from another institution 5 25% 1 33% 7 29%
Faculty member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
from this institution

Faculty member(s), staff member(s), or administrator(s) 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
from another institution

Person or people from the local community 3 15% 0 0% 3 13%
Other 4 20% 0 0% 4 17%

Supp Q7. Where did this behavior occur?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q5 received Supp Q7.]

On the University of Denver campus, in a dormitory, or 3 15% 2 67% 5 21%
other campus housing (not a fraternity or sorority house)

On the University of Denver campus, in a nonresidential 1 5% 0 0% 1 4%
building or some other location on campus.

In a fraternity or sorority house, on or off campus, 2 10% 0 0% 2 8%
including college-owned housing
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HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S 2022 Undergraduate Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver

Women Men All
n % n % n %

Off campus, at another college or university (not study 2 10% 0 0% 2 8%
abroad)

Study abroad, study away, or other off-campus study 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
program

Off-campus internship 0 0% 1 33% 1 4%
Off campus, at an apartment, restaurant, bar, or another 12 60% 0 0% 13 54%

location nearby

Supp Q8. When in your academic career did this behavior occur?
[Students who selected “Yes” to Supp Q5 received Supp Q8.]
During the summer before | officially enrolled (summer 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
bridge program, pre-orientation, etc.)

During new student orientation 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my first year 6 30% 0 0% 6 25%
Summer between my first and second years 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
In my second year 5 25% 2 67% 8 33%
Summer between my second and third years 2 10% 0 0% 2 8%
In my third year 2 10% 0 0% 2 8%
Summer between my third and fourth years 0 0% 1 33% 1 4%
In my fourth year 1 5% 0 0% 1 4%
Other 4 20% 0 0% 4 17%

Supp Q9. In the last year, how often have educators (faculty and staff members) at the University of Denver
done the following?

Communicated that they ~ Always 26 12% 6 9% 37 12%
are required to report Often 40 18% 20 30% 63 20%
sexual violence incidents  Sometimes 38 17% 17 25% 58 18%
to the institution. Rarely 54 24% 14 21% 76 24%

Never 64 29% 10 15% 81 26%
Provided information Always 19 9% 9 14% 31 10%
about ways to Often 24 11% 13 20% 40 13%
confidentially report Sometimes 52 23% 17 26% 75 24%
sexual violence. Rarely 68 31% 14 21% 89 28%

Never 59 27% 13 20% 78 25%
Provided information Always 20 9% 13 20% 36 12%
about campus resources  Often 34 15% 11 17% 46 15%
related to sexual violence. Sometimes 57 26% 19 29% 85 27%

Rarely 62 28% 17 26% 86 27%
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HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S 2022 Undergraduate Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver
Women Men All
n % n % n %

Never 49 22% 6 9% 60 19%
Gave content warnings for Always 41 19% 16 24% 61 20%
content that contained Often 47 21% 17 26% 69 22%
experience of sexual Sometimes 55 25% 16 24% 75 24%
violence. Rarely 41 19% 11 17% 60 19%

Never 36 16% 6 9% 46 15%
Discussed how Always 18 8% 3 5% 22 7%
representations of Often 29 13% 12 18% 45 14%
violence in the mediaare  Sometimes 49 22% 18 27% 70 23%
related to a culture that Rarely 51 23% 12 18% 70 23%
promotes sexual violence. Nayer 72 33% 21 32% 104 33%
Helped students identify ~ Always 13 6% 3 5% 18 6%
victim-blaming language  Often 23 11% 19 29% 45 15%
(example: “she asked for it Sometimes 51 23% 10 15% 61 20%
because of what she Rarely 47 22% 17 26% 72 23%
wore”). Never 84  39% 17 26% | 114 37%
Encouraged attendance at Always 15 7% 2 3% 18 6%
sexual violence prevention Often 24 11% 17 26% 43 14%
and education programs.  Sometimes 46 21% 16 25% 67 22%

Rarely 50 23% 16 25% 71 23%

Never 84 38% 14 22% 111 36%
Explained how stereotypes Always 15 7% 4 6% 22 7%
(about gender, race, etc.)  Often 36 16% 17 26% 55 18%
contribute to a culture Sometimes 49 22% 18 28% 71 23%
that promotes sexual Rarely 51 23% 10 15% 68 22%
violence. Never 68  31% 16 25% 94  30%
Provided information Always 12 5% 4 6% 19 6%
about how outdated Often 36 16% 18 28% 56 18%
stereotypes of masculinity Sometimes 59 27% 16 25% 80 26%
contribute to a culture of  Rarely 54 25% 11 17% 71 23%
violence Never 59 27% 16 25% 85 27%
Supp Q10. This institution has taught me how to support someone who discloses sexual violence to me.
Strongly agree 25 11% 6 9% 32 10%
Agree 71 32% 32 48% 112 36%
Neither agree or disagree 59 27% 17 25% 79 25%
Disagree 44 20% 6 9% 56 18%
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HEDS Sexual Assault Campus Climate Survey
H E D S 2022 Undergraduate Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver

Women Men All
n % n % n %
Strongly disagree 15 7% 4 6% 21 7%
I don't know 8 4% 2 3% 15 5%

Supp Q11. Which of these offices do you know enough about to contact or refer a friend to, if needed? (Select all
that apply)

Center for Advocacy, Prevention, and Empowerment 112 51% 30 45% 156 50%
(CAPE)

Health and Counseling Center (HCC) 168 76% 45 67% 231 74%
Title IX Coordinator and/or Office of Equal Opportunity 91 41% 26 39% 131 42%
& Title IX

Student Outreach and Support (SOS) 93 42% 34 51% 144 46%
Student Rights & Responsibilities (SRR) 38 17% 20 30% 66 21%
The Cultural Center 17 8% 5 7% 25 8%
DU Department of Campus Safety 92 42% 31 46% 132 42%
Office of Health Promotion/Thrive and/or Coordinator of 30 14% 4 6% 38 12%
Gender Violence Prevention Education

Thrive Peer Educators 35 16% 6 9% 45 14%
Disability Services Program (DSP) 47 21% 15 22% 70 22%
Human Resources & Inclusive Community and Shared 7 3% 6 9% 14 4%
Services

DU Sexual Violence website 25 11% 10 15% 41 13%
Office of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (ODEI) 26 12% 11 16% 40 13%
Office of Inclusion & Equity Education 15 7% 7 10% 27 9%
None of the above 13 6% 9 13% 25 8%

Supp Q12. How likely is it you will complete your degree at the University of Denver?

Extremely likely 172 77% 54 78% 244 76%
Likely 40 18% 11 16% 55 17%
Unsure 11 5% 3 4% 17 5%
Unlikely 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Extremely unlikely 1 0% 1 1% 3 1%
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HEDS Faculty/Staff Survey of Campus Climate for Sexual Violence
H E D S 2022 Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver
n %
Supp Q1. How much do you disagree or agree with the following statements?
This institution invests Strongly agree 49 10%
sufficient resources in sexual  Agree 157 33%
violence prevention and Neither agree or disagree 172 36%
education. Disagree 71 15%
Strongly disagree 23 5%
Eliminating sexual violence is a Strongly agree 64 14%
top priority at this institution.  Agree 151 32%
Neither agree or disagree 159 34%
Disagree 79 17%
Strongly disagree 20 4%
At this institution, prejudiced  Strongly agree 76 16%
beliefs and attitudes are Agree 178 38%
unacceptable. Neither agree or disagree 125 26%
Disagree 76 16%
Strongly disagree 17 4%
This institution has taught me  Strongly agree 59 12%
how to support someone who Agree 199 42%
discloses sexual violence to Neither agree or disagree 132 28%
me. Disagree 66 14%
Strongly disagree 18 4%
I have a responsibility to Strongly agree 71 15%
educate students on sexual Agree 134 28%
violence as part of my role at  Neither agree or disagree 142 30%
University of Denver. Disagree 36 18%
Strongly disagree 40 8%
| am encouraged to participate Strongly agree 59 12%
in sexual violence prevention  Agree 191 40%
and education efforts by Neither agree or disagree 129 27%
University of Denver. Disagree 71 15%
Strongly disagree 23 5%

Supp Q2. In the last year, how often have you done the following?
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HEDS Faculty/Staff Survey of Campus Climate for Sexual Violence
H E D S 2022 Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

© 2021 Higher Education Data Sharing Consortium

University of Denver
n %
Communicated to students Always 20 4%
that you are required to report Often 23 5%
sexual violence incidents to the sometimes 52 11%
institution. Rarely 57 12%
Never 210 44%
Not Applicable - | don't work 112 24%
directly with students
Provided students information Always 19 4%
about ways to confidentially Often 25 5%
report sexual violence. Sometimes 48 10%
Rarely 42 9%
Never 229 48%
Not Applicable - | don't work 112 24%
directly with students
Provided students information Always 19 4%
about campus resources Often 31 7%
related to sexual violence. Sometimes 56 12%
Rarely 52 11%
Never 206 43%
Not Applicable - | don't work 111 23%
directly with students
Gave students content Always 29 6%
warnings for content that Often 21 4%
contained experiences of Sometimes 26 5%
sexual violence. Rarely 32 7%
Never 246 52%
Not Applicable - | don't work 120 25%
directly with students
Discussed with students how  Always 15 3%
representations of violence in  Often 24 5%
the media are related to a Sometimes 48 10%
culture that promotes sexual Rarely 34 7%
violence. Never 237 50%
Not Applicable - | don't work 115 24%
directly with students



HEDS Faculty/Staff Survey of Campus Climate for Sexual Violence
H E D S 2022 Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

© 2021 Higher Education Data Sharing Consortium

University of Denver
n %
Helped students identify victim- Always 17 4%
blaming language (example: Often 23 5%
“she asked for it because of Sometimes 45 10%
what she wore”). Rarely 52 11%
Never 219 46%
Not Applicable - | don't work 116 25%
directly with students
Encouraged students’ Always 12 3%
attendance at sexual violence  Often 24 5%
prevention and education Sometimes 45 10%
programs. Rarely 42 9%
Never 236 50%
Not Applicable - | don't work 112 24%
directly with students
Provided students’ Always 8 2%
opportunities to plan sexual Often 8 2%
violence education programs.  Sometimes 24 5%
Rarely 33 7%
Never 281 60%
Not Applicable - | don't work 118 25%
directly with students
Explained how stereotypes Always 20 4%
(about gender, race, etc.) Often 45 10%
contribute to a culture that Sometimes 65 14%
promotes sexual violence. Rarely 52 11%
Never 180 38%
Not Applicable - | don't work 110 23%
directly with students
Challenged traditional gender ~ Always 42 9%
norms (masculinity and Often 86 18%
femininity). Sometimes 92 19%
Rarely 42 9%
Never 106 22%
Not Applicable - | don't work 104 22%
directly with students



HEDS Faculty/Staff Survey of Campus Climate for Sexual Violence
H E D S 2022 Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver

n %
Provided information about Always 24 5%
how outdated stereotypes of  Often 55 12%
masculinity contribute to a Sometimes 69 15%
culture of violence Rarely 55 12%
Never 162 35%
Not Applicable - | don't work 104 22%
directly with students
Intervened when witnessing ~ Always 23 5%
behaviors that promote a Often 12 3%
culture of violence Sometimes 58 12%
Rarely 52 11%
Never 194 42%
Not Applicable - | don't work 126 27%

directly with students

Supp Q3. The University of Denver has taught me how to support someone who discloses a sexual
violence to me.

Strongly agree 54 12%
Agree 221 48%
Neither agree or disagree 99 21%
Disagree 65 14%
Strongly disagree 22 5%

Supp Q4. Which of these offices do you know enough about to contact or refer a student to, if
needed? (Select all that apply)

Note: There is no "None of the above option", percentages are calculated out of everyone who took
the survey, n = 480.

Center for Advocacy, Prevention, and Empowerment (CAPE) 235 49%
Health and Counseling Center (HCC) Counseling Services 379 79%
HCC Medical Services (e.g., STI testing) 135 28%
HCC SANE forensic examination services 39 8%
HRIC Human Resources & Inclusive Community 134 28%
Title IX Coordinator and Office of Equal Opportunity & Title IX 331 69%
Student Outreach and Support (SOS) 245 51%
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HEDS Faculty/Staff Survey of Campus Climate for Sexual Violence
H E D S 2022 Frequency Report
University of Denver

Supplemental Questions

The data below are from all students who responded to the survey.

University of Denver

n %
The Cultural Center 62 13%
Campus Safety Department 310 65%
Gender Violence Prevention Education Office 52 11%
Student Advocacy, Prevention, & Education Groups (e.g., Peer 52 11%
Health Educations, DU Do Better)
University of Denver Sexual Violence website 74 15%
(www.du.edu/sexualviolence)
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